
From: Aidan Cameron <aidan@bankside.co.nz> 
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2024 5:04 PM
To: Kelly, Karina <karina.kelly@justice.govt.nz>
Cc: Thea. Sefton <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; Sarah Scott <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>;
Ben Farrell <ben@cuee.nz>; ttw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; 'bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz'
<bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Simon Peirce <Simon.Peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>;
Michael Garbett <michael.garbett@al.nz>; Rebecca.kindiack@al.nz; Cordelia Woodhouse
<Cordelia.Woodhouse@mc.co.nz>; Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; Janette Campbell
<janette@campbell.legal>; Phil Page <Phil.Page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Gus Griffin
<gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Maree Baker-Galloway <maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; Laura
McLaughlan <laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; Graeme Clarke <gclarke@fishandgame.org.nz>;
poppy.lance@al.nz; Nigel Paragreen <nparagreen@fishandgame.org.nz>; May Downing
<M.Downing@forestandbird.org.nz>; peter@peteranderson.co.nz; Jackie St John
<Jackie.StJohn@oceanagold.com>; Pip Walker <pip.walker@environmentlaw.nz>; Stephen Christensen
<stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Rebecca Wolt <Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz>;
Maurice.dale@boffamiskell.com; tom@vivianespie.co.nz; Hannah Perkin
<Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Ellie Taffs <Ellie.taffs@meridianenergy.co.nz>; Meridian
Energy Limited <andrew.feierabend@meridianenergy.co.nz>; john@johnmaassen.com; Sandra McIntyre
<sandra@aukaha.co.nz>; Simon Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>
Subject: FW: PORPS 21 - Group 1: Mana Whenua

Good afternoon Karina

Further to counsel for ORC’s email to the parties below, we are due to provide finalised positions
for the above mediation by 5pm today.  The agreed sequencing requires appellants to first provide
their positions, before s 274 parties

To date, and as per counsel for Transpower and Port Otago’s email below, we are still awaiting
positions for two appellants – Dunedin City Council and the Cain Whānau.

Without those positions, there is precious little for the s 274 parties to respond to (beyond the
Regional Council’s position).

We would be grateful if this request could be provided to the Commissioner, and for the following
directions to be made:

Any finalised positions for appellants, if  to be provided by midday tomorrow (at the latest).
Any positions for s 274 parties to be provided by midday Thursday, with access to the
document to be closed off at that point.

Counsel has spoken to Ms Scott for Transpower and Port Otago and understand that she supports
an approach, whereby the position papers would be completed (in full) prior to closing off the
document, and delivery to the Commissioner.

Ngā mihi / Regards

AIDAN CAMERON

BARRISTER | BANKSIDE CHAMBERS
LLB/BA
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